

COUNTY MANAGER APPROVED CONTRACTS UNDER \$50,000

July 11, 2016 thru July 15, 2016

Number/Vendor	Title	Amount	Term	Approved	Renewal Option	Summary
Limited Services Contract Norchem Drug Testing	Amendment No. 3 will extend the contract from 07-01-16 to 06-30-16.	\$35,000.00	07-01-16 to 06-30-17	07-13-16	Option to renew for an additional one year term.	Amendment No. 3 will extend the contract term with Norchem Drug Testing for an additional year from July 01, 2016 to June 30, 2017. Norchem provides drug testing services for juvenile probation.
Limited Services Contract Redwood Toxicology Laboratory	Amendment No. 3 will extend the contract from 07-01-16 to 06-30-16	\$35,000.00	07-01-16 to 06-30-16	07-13-16	Option to renew for an additional one year term.	Amendment No. 3 will extend the contract term with Redwood Toxicology Labs for an additional year from July 01, 2016 to June 30, 2017. Redwood Toxicology Labs provides professional drug testing.
Limited Services Contract Sienna Counseling & Consulting, Inc.	Amendment No. 3 will extend the contract from 07-01-16 to 06-30-16	\$35,000.00	07-01-16 to 06-30-16	07-13-16	Option to renew for an additional one year term.	Amendment No. 3 will extend the contract term with Sienna Counseling & Consulting for an additional year from July 1, 2016 to June 30, 2017. Sienna provides sex offender counseling.
102714 Kwik Kool Refrigeration, Inc.	Amendment No. 4 will increase the contract amount.	Increase amended contract amount by \$5,000 for a new contract amount of \$20,500	12-10-15 to 12-09-16	07-13-16	Option to renew for an additional one-year period	Amendment No. 4 will serve to increase the amended contract amount of \$15,500.00 by \$5,000.00 to ensure that funds are available to cover for the remainder of the December 10, 2015 to December 09, 2016 term, for a new total contract amount of \$20,500.00. Facilities wants a blanket Purchase Order with an HVAC company that can respond to heating and cooling problems in Southern Gila County.

July 11, 2016 thru July 15, 2016

Number/Vendor	Title	Amount	Term	Approved	Renewal Option	Summary
071615-1 Kwik Kool Refrigeration, Inc.	Amendment No.2 will extend the term of the contract from 07-29-16 to 06-28-17.	Decrease contract amount by \$3,500 for a new contract amount of \$6,500	07-29-16 to 06-28-17	07-13-16	Option to renew for an additional one-year period	Amendment No. 2 has been issued to extend the term of the agreement from July 29, 2016 to June 29, 2017. In addition Amendment No. 2 will serve to decrease the original contract amount of \$10,000.00 by \$3,500.00. The purpose of this contract will follow the Pinal-Gila Council for Senior Citizens mission to enhance the quality of life of elders and disabled through climate control services. The temperature is rising and this funding will allow the elderly and disabled to be able to live comfortably.

July 18, 2016 thru July 22, 2016

Number/Vendor	Title	Amount	Term	Approved	Renewal Option	Summary
13024-S Maricopa County/SAVE Co-Op Norment Security Group, Inc.	Maintenance Agreement- Cameras and recording System in Jail.	\$5,000.00	07-01-16 to 06-30-17	07-20-16	Option to renew for an additional one year period.	To have a Maintenance Agreement in place for any repair on the Cameras and Recording Systems. Norment Security will provide parts, maintenance and repair for cameras, recording equipment and touch screen monitors used for door operation, cameras and intercoms, at various locations throughout Gila County. Contractor shall be paid an amount not to exceed \$5,000.00, if required or requested, for the contract term July 1, 2016 to June 30, 2017.

July 18, 2016 thru July 22, 2016

Number/Vendor	Title	Amount	Term	Approved	Renewal Option	Summary
071216 Rodriguez Construction, Inc.	Weatherization Projection No. HH#8128	\$2,000.00	07-20-16 to 06-30-16	07-20-16	Expires	Contract includes but is not limited to fascia replacement on all four sides of home at eaves and roof repair.
071216-1 Four Seasons Motor Sports	Diagnostic and Repair of Polaris Side x Side	\$2,000.00	08-31-16	07-20-16	Expires.	Contractor will diagnose and repair the Side x Side that is used at the Fairgrounds. Having an authorized dealer make the repairs was recommended by County Shop personnel. Four Seasons Motorsports chosen due to proximity to location of vehicle, cost for transporting the vehicle to vendors outside of the area would exceed the per-hour savings.
020315 Dutchaire LLC	Amendment No. 2 will extend the Contract term of from 07-01-16 to 06-30-17 and increase the contract amount.	Increase contract amount by \$500 for a new contract amount of \$6,500	07-01-16 to 06-30-17	07-20-16	Option to renew for an additional one year period.	Amendment No. 2 has been issued to extend the term of the agreement for an additional one year period. In addition Amendment No. 2 will serve to increase the original contract amount by \$500.00, to cover to enable Dutchaire to perform emergency repair/repair on HVAC for Housing clients during the term of this contract, Further Amendment No. 2 will change the term of the contract from February 10, 2015 to February 09, 2016 to new contract term July 1, 2016 to June 30, 2016.

July 18, 2016 thru July 22, 2016

Number/Vendor	Title	Amount	Term	Approved	Renewal Option	Summary
071415-1 Earthquest Plumbing	Amendment No. 2 will extend the Contract term of from 07-01-16 to 06-30-17	Decrease contract amount by \$2,000 for a new contract amount of \$7,000	07-09-16 to 06-28-17	07-20-16	Option to renew for an additional one year period.	Amendment No. 2 will serve to extend the contract from July 29, 2016 to July 28, 2017, in addition due to a funding source allotment, Amendment No. 2 will serve to decrease the original contract amount by \$2,000.00 The Utility repair and Replacement Program (URRD) was established to provide assistance to low income individuals in crisis situations to make needed repairs and/or replacements to existing utility related appliances or systems. This contract will enable Earthquest Plumbing to react quickly to our client's needs.
CNT003055-06 Multicard	Maintenance Agreement Fingerprint Scanner	\$1,690.00	08-15-16 to 08-14-17	07-20-16	Option to renew.	Renewal for Maintenance Agreement on the two Sheriff's Office fingerprint scanners, card printers and related equipment. Includes one preventative maintenance service per year per card printer and all parts, labor, travel and mileage. Consumables not included.